## Freedom Preparatory Academy Secondary School Fees 2020-2021

Student Full Name (Please print)

Grade

Student ID#

Parent Name (Please print)

6 <sup>th</sup> Grade	7 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> Grade	9th-12 <sup>th</sup> Grade
☐ Registration Fees \$25.00 (non-waivable) ☐ Yearbook \$45.00 ☐ Parent Council \$5.00 ☐ Lunch \$ Total \$	☐ Registration Fees \$85.00 ☐ Social Dance \$75.00 ☐ Student Council \$25.00 ☐ NJHS \$20.00 (non-waivable) ① Yearbook \$45.00 ☐ Yearbook \$45.00 ☐ Parent Council \$5.00 ☐ Lunch \$ Total \$	☐ Registration Fees \$140.00 ☐ iPad \$50.00 ☐ Graduation Ceremony \$50.00 ☐ Social Dance \$75.00 ☐ Latinos in Action \$40.00 ☐ Student Council \$75.00 ☐ NHS \$20.00 ☐ Concurrent Enrollment (see counselor) for college credit (non-waivable) ☐ Yearbook \$45.00 ☐ Parent Council \$5.00 ☐ Lunch \$ Total \$

**Fee Waivers:** You must apply at Freedom Preparatory Academy's front office. Those who qualify for free or reduced lunch DO NOT automatically qualify for fee waivers. Please bring a copy of your most current income tax return and a recent verification of receiving Supplemental Security Income payments (SSI) or Aid to Families with Dependent Children (AFDC) payments. It is necessary that each family be approved **annually**. Last year's application will not be valid. Fee waivers application candidates will receive notification from the Finance Office of approval or denial through email. If applicants are denied, fees are due and need to be paid even if applicants choose to submit an appeal.

Fee Refunds: Any withdrawal after 14 days of student enrollment will not receive a fee refund.

**Lunch Fees:** School Breakfast and lunch are offered at Freedom Preparatory Academy every school day. These costs are separate from school fees. Please see the school website for current prices and menu (<u>www.freedomprep.net</u>). Click on common links, Provo secondary, lunch menu. For Free/Reduced lunch application go to the school website, click on common links free/reduced lunch applications. An application MUST be submitted each year. To ensure approval on the first day of school, applications must be submitted at least 10 days prior to the first day of school. Students who purchase lunch prior to receiving acceptance will be responsible for lunch fees. The state does not allow retroactive payment for late applications.

For office use only:	Amount owed \$	Paid by: 🗌 cash 🔲 check 🗌 credit card
	Amount paid \$	Automatic Withdrawal
	Balance owed \$	Fee waiver application Approved Denied



## Freedom Prep Fees

PREP ACADEMY		1
	Approved	
Category	Fee	Fee covers
GENERAL		
6th grade school fees	\$25	Student incentives & support, School Events, Assemblies, Field trip Bussing, add. Supplies
7 & 8th grade school fees	\$85	Student incentives & support, School Events, Assemblies, Field trip Bussing, add. Supplies
9th-12th school fees	\$140	Student incentives & support, School Events, Assemblies, Field trip Bussing, add. Supplies
Concurrent Enrollment	\$35	Application fee to UVU
iPad	\$50	Cost of 1:1 technology program including IT support
Yearbook	\$45	Cost to produce yearbook
Graduation	\$50	\$10 - Diploma, \$30 - Cap, tassel & stole, \$10 - Diploma frame and cover
EXTRA CURRICULAR		
MS Student Council	\$25	\$10 T-shirt for all service activities. \$15 Polo for representing FPA at events
Latinos In Action	\$40	Student jacket for tutoring and to represent Freedom at the LIA conference
HS Student Council	, \$75	\$60 for apparel, \$15 for the retreat
NJHS	\$20	Membership Dues, Group Service Project
NHS	\$20	Membership Dues, Group Service Project
	\$25	NHS shirt (completely optional)
Social Dance	\$150	\$25 - Competition entrance fees, \$100 - costumes, \$25 - choreography
Orchestra	max \$100	Instrument rental from the school
Choir	max \$70	Uniform/other clothing
Band	max \$100	Instrument rental from the school
Shakespeare Festival	\$350	Transportation costs, play ticket, one meal, shared hotel cost for 2 nights, Festival entry fee
Advanced Ballroom	\$150	\$100 - costume fee, \$25 - Choreography fee, \$25 - competition fee
ATHLETICS		
Cheerleading	\$60	Uniform
HS Boys BB 2A	\$130	\$120 Participation fee, \$10 team apparel
HS Boys X-Country 2A	\$50	\$40 transportation, venue & scoring rental, \$10 team apparel
HS Boys Soccer	\$135	\$125 officials, transportation, field rental, \$10 team apparel
HS Boys Volleyball	\$130	\$120 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
HS Girls BB 2A	\$130	\$120 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
HS Girls X-Country 2A	\$50	\$40 transportation, venue & scoring rental, \$10 team apparel
HS Girls Soccer	\$135	\$125 officials, transportation, field rental, \$10 team apparel
HS Girls Volleyball 2A	\$135	\$120 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
HS/MS Co-ed Track	\$35	\$25 transportation, venue fees, \$10 team apparel
MS Boys BB	\$85	\$75 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
MS Boys X-Country	\$85 \$50	\$40 transportation, venue and scoring rental, \$10 team apparel
MS Boys Soccer	\$30	\$75 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
MS Boys Volleyball	\$85 \$70	\$60 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
MS Co-ed Ultimate	\$70	Officials, transportation
MS Girl's BB	\$35 \$85	\$75 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
	\$85 \$50	
MS Girls X-Country		\$40 transportation, venue and scoring rental, \$10 team apparel
MS Girls Soccer	\$85 \$70	\$75 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
MS Girls Volleyball	\$70	\$60 officials, transportation, \$10 team apparel
Summer Camps		